

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/19/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: April 27, 2023

---

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
005	C24672S	STMR200-275	2	MORTON ELECTRIC, INC.	\$235,000.00	\$244,433.00	104.01%	\$9,433.00
Letting Totals			2		\$235,000.00	\$244,433.00	104.01%	\$9,433.00

---

Colorado Department Of Transportation  
Vendor Ranking

Printed On: 05/19/2023

Page 1 of 1

Contract ID: C24672S

Contract Description:

This project consists of concrete work at an intersection, involving pedestrian sign and safety improvements. The work will include, but is not limited to, replacing existing ADA curb ramps, installing ADA curb ramps, crosswalk work, replacement of existing curb & gutter and sidewalk in Pueblo.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$235,000.00	96.14%	100.00%
1	1476A	MORTON ELECTRIC, INC.	\$244,433.00	100.00%	104.01%
2	903A	TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$258,782.00	105.87%	110.12%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24672S

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1476A MORTON ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY					<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00005	Removal of Debris	1.000 L S	8,150.00000	8,150.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	180.000 SY	8.00000	1,440.00	20.00000	3,600.00	30.00000	5,400.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	216.000 SF	1.00000	216.00	10.00000	2,160.00	17.00000	3,672.00
202-00810	Removal of Ground Sign	1.000 EACH	155.00000	155.00	325.00000	325.00	125.00000	125.00
203-01597	Potholing	8.000 HOUR	319.00000	2,552.00	275.00000	2,200.00	250.00000	2,000.00
208-00046	Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000 EACH	2,474.00000	2,474.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
208-00051	Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	20.000 LF	16.00000	320.00	50.00000	1,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	3.000 HOUR	137.00000	411.00	150.00000	450.00	200.00000	600.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	39.000 TON	37.00000	1,443.00	248.00000	9,672.00	100.00000	3,900.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	18.000 TON	198.00000	3,564.00	545.00000	9,810.00	315.00000	5,670.00
608-00010	Concrete Curb Ramp	7.000 SY	205.00000	1,435.00	402.00000	2,814.00	600.00000	4,200.00
609-21010	Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	216.000 LF	33.00000	7,128.00	49.00000	10,584.00	75.00000	16,200.00
610-00035	Median Cover Material (Concrete)(Special)	720.000 SF	13.00000	9,360.00	39.00000	28,080.00	24.00000	17,280.00
614-00011	Sign Panel (Class I)	15.000 SF	31.00000	465.00	45.00000	675.00	35.00000	525.00
614-00012	Sign Panel (Class II)	21.000 SF	34.00000	714.00	45.00000	945.00	35.00000	735.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24672S

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1476A MORTON ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
614-01573	Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	4.000 EACH	563.00000	2,252.00	800.00000	3,200.00	650.00000	2,600.00
614-80003	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (Solar)	2.000 EACH	10,400.00000	20,800.00	5,520.00000	11,040.00	17,000.00000	34,000.00
614-80004	Flashing Beacon (Special) Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (Solar)(Special)	1.000 EACH	12,500.00000	12,500.00	5,620.00000	5,620.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	4,752.00000	4,752.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	32,222.00000	32,222.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00
626-01114	Public Information Management (Tier IV)	77.000 DAY	78.00000	6,006.00	72.00000	5,544.00	70.00000	5,390.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1.000 GAL	95.00000	95.00	275.00000	275.00	1,750.00000	1,750.00
627-30410	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	228.000 SF	12.00000	2,736.00	17.00000	3,876.00	25.00000	5,700.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	12.000 DAY	370.00000	4,440.00	95.00000	1,140.00	100.00000	1,200.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	33.000 DAY	1,495.00000	49,335.00	1,100.00000	36,300.00	1,250.00000	41,250.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	17.000 EACH	81.00000	1,377.00	50.00000	850.00	50.00000	850.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	19.000 EACH	84.00000	1,596.00	55.00000	1,045.00	55.00000	1,045.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	102.00000	408.00	61.00000	244.00	60.00000	240.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	7,784.00000	15,568.00	6,336.00000	12,672.00	6,500.00000	13,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C24672S

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1476A MORTON ELECTRIC, INC.		(2) 903A TLM CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 ROADWAY				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-80357	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000 EACH	1,568.00000	3,136.00	605.00000	1,210.00	650.00000	1,300.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	10.000 EACH	44.00000	440.00	28.00000	280.00	30.00000	300.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	10.000 EACH	51.00000	510.00	40.00000	400.00	40.00000	400.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	10.000 EACH	50.00000	500.00	42.00000	420.00	45.00000	450.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	100.000 EACH	11.00000	1,100.00	21.00000	2,100.00	20.00000	2,000.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000 EACH	29.00000	1,450.00	28.00000	1,400.00	30.00000	1,500.00
630-85040	Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	1.000 EACH	18,702.00000	18,702.00	8,250.00000	8,250.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$235,000.00		\$244,433.00		\$258,782.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$235,000.00</b>		<b>\$244,433.00</b>		<b>\$258,782.00</b>

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/19/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Contract ID: C24672S

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0005	201-00005 Removal of Debris	1.000	8,150.00000	5,000.00000 L S	8,150.00	5,000.00	61.35%	-3,150.00
0010	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	180.000	8.00000	20.00000 SY	1,440.00	3,600.00	250.00%	2,160.00
0015	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	216.000	1.00000	10.00000 SF	216.00	2,160.00	1000.00%	1,944.00
0020	202-00810 Removal of Ground Sign	1.000	155.00000	325.00000 EACH	155.00	325.00	209.68%	170.00
0025	203-01597 Potholing	8.000	319.00000	275.00000 HOUR	2,552.00	2,200.00	86.21%	-352.00
0030	208-00046 Pre-fabricated Concrete Washout Structure (Type 1)	1.000	2,474.00000	1,500.00000 EACH	2,474.00	1,500.00	60.63%	-974.00
0035	208-00051 Storm Drain Inlet Protection (Type I)	20.000	16.00000	50.00000 LF	320.00	1,000.00	312.50%	680.00
0040	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	3.000	137.00000	150.00000 HOUR	411.00	450.00	109.49%	39.00
0045	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	39.000	37.00000	248.00000 TON	1,443.00	9,672.00	670.27%	8,229.00
0050	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	18.000	198.00000	545.00000 TON	3,564.00	9,810.00	275.25%	6,246.00
0055	608-00010 Concrete Curb Ramp	7.000	205.00000	402.00000 SY	1,435.00	2,814.00	196.10%	1,379.00
0060	609-21010 Curb and Gutter Type 2 (Section I-B)	216.000	33.00000	49.00000 LF	7,128.00	10,584.00	148.48%	3,456.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/19/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Contract ID: C24672S

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0065	610-00035 Median Cover Material (Concrete)(Special)	720.000	13.00000	39.00000 SF	9,360.00	28,080.00	300.00%	18,720.00
0070	614-00011 Sign Panel (Class I)	15.000	31.00000	45.00000 SF	465.00	675.00	145.16%	210.00
0075	614-00012 Sign Panel (Class II)	21.000	34.00000	45.00000 SF	714.00	945.00	132.35%	231.00
0080	614-01573 Steel Sign Support (2-1/2 Inch Round NP-40)(Post & Slipbase)	4.000	563.00000	800.00000 EACH	2,252.00	3,200.00	142.10%	948.00
0085	614-80003 Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (Solar)	2.000	10,400.00000	5,520.00000 EACH	20,800.00	11,040.00	53.08%	-9,760.00
0090	614-80004 Flashing Beacon (Special) Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon (Solar)(Special)	1.000	12,500.00000	5,620.00000 EACH	12,500.00	5,620.00	44.96%	-6,880.00
0095	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	20,000.00000	4,752.00000 L S	20,000.00	4,752.00	23.76%	-15,248.00
0100	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	32,222.00000	65,000.00000 L S	32,222.00	65,000.00	201.73%	32,778.00
0105	626-01114 Public Information Management (Tier IV)	77.000	78.00000	72.00000 DAY	6,006.00	5,544.00	92.31%	-462.00
0110	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	1.000	95.00000	275.00000 GAL	95.00	275.00	289.47%	180.00
0115	627-30410 Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Xwalk-Stop Line)	228.000	12.00000	17.00000 SF	2,736.00	3,876.00	141.67%	1,140.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/19/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Contract ID: C24672S

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0120	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	12.000	370.00000	95.00000 DAY	4,440.00	1,140.00	25.68%	-3,300.00
0125	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	33.000	1,495.00000	1,100.00000 DAY	49,335.00	36,300.00	73.58%	-13,035.00
0130	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	17.000	81.00000	50.00000 EACH	1,377.00	850.00	61.73%	-527.00
0135	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	19.000	84.00000	55.00000 EACH	1,596.00	1,045.00	65.48%	-551.00
0140	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	102.00000	61.00000 EACH	408.00	244.00	59.80%	-164.00
0145	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	7,784.00000	6,336.00000 EACH	15,568.00	12,672.00	81.40%	-2,896.00
0150	630-80357 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (B Type)	2.000	1,568.00000	605.00000 EACH	3,136.00	1,210.00	38.58%	-1,926.00
0155	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	10.000	44.00000	28.00000 EACH	440.00	280.00	63.64%	-160.00
0160	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	10.000	51.00000	40.00000 EACH	510.00	400.00	78.43%	-110.00
0165	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	10.000	50.00000	42.00000 EACH	500.00	420.00	84.00%	-80.00
0170	630-80380 Traffic Cone	100.000	11.00000	21.00000 EACH	1,100.00	2,100.00	190.91%	1,000.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 05/19/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 4

Contract ID: C24672S

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	ROADWAY						
0175	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	50.000	29.00000	28.00000 EACH	1,450.00	1,400.00	96.55%	-50.00
0180	630-85040 Impact Attenuator (Truck Mounted Attenuator) (Temporary)	1.000	18,702.00000	8,250.00000 EACH	18,702.00	8,250.00	44.11%	-10,452.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$235,000.00	\$244,433.00	104.01%	\$9,433.00
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$235,000.00</b>	<b>\$244,433.00</b>	<b>104.01%</b>	<b>\$9,433.00</b>